

PS&E JOB NO : 03C512 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006653 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2084
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R. TO 54TH ST.
 GUARDRAIL
 03C512
 PROJECT : IGFSB-2000(017)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 10 2003
 AWARDED ON : Sep 15 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-68.27 %				-93.36 %		-70.25 %
			35,300.00	11,200.00	-24,100.00	2,345.00	-32,955.00	10,500.00	-24,800.00		
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	125.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	2.0500	-59.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %		
			625.00	312.50	-312.50	256.25	-368.75	187.50	-437.50		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	2.0000	EACH	155.0000	200.0000	29.03 %	140.0000	-9.68 %	100.0000	-35.48 %		
			310.00	400.00	90.00	280.00	-30.00	200.00	-110.00		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM										
		L.S.			100.00 %		246.67 %		633.33 %		
			150.00	300.00	150.00	520.00	370.00	1,100.00	950.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
5	ESC LEAD										
	20.0000	DAY	140.0000	70.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-64.29 %	150.0000	7.14 %		
			2,800.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	1,000.00	-1,800.00	3,000.00	200.00		
6	CHECK DAM										
	238.0000	L.F.	26.0000	18.0000	-30.77 %	20.0000	-23.08 %	47.0000	80.77 %		
			6,188.00	4,284.00	-1,904.00	4,760.00	-1,428.00	11,186.00	4,998.00		
7	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
8	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN										
		L.S.			0.00 %		57.14 %		100.00 %		
			350.00	350.00	0.00	550.00	200.00	700.00	350.00		
TRAFFIC											
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	307.0000	L.F.	21.0000	13.0000	-38.10 %	11.7000	-44.29 %	15.4500	-26.43 %		
			6,447.00	3,991.00	-2,456.00	3,591.90	-2,855.10	4,743.15	-1,703.85		

PS&E JOB NO : 03C512 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006653 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2084
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R. TO 54TH ST.
 GUARDRAIL
 03C512
 PROJECT : IGFSB-2000(017)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 10 2003
 AWARDED ON : Sep 15 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.			DIRT AND AGGREGATE	
	10780 SW CLUTTER RD			2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY			INTERCHANGE, INC.	
	SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563						20905 NE SANDY BLVD	
	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347			SUMNER WA 983909568			FAIRVIEW OR 970249772	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 2931.0000	L.F.	50.0000 146,550.00	49.0000 143,619.00	-2.00 % -2,931.00	52.5000 153,877.50	5.00 % 7,327.50	60.5000 177,325.50	21.00 % 30,775.50	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,350.0000 2,700.00	3.85 % 100.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00	-15.38 % -400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	15.38 % 400.00	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	485.0000 485.00	425.0000 425.00	-12.37 % -60.00	405.0000 405.00	-16.49 % -80.00	460.0000 460.00	-5.15 % -25.00	
13	CABLE BARRIER 9078.0000	L.F.	8.6000 78,070.80	6.2500 56,737.50	-27.33 % -21,333.30	7.7000 69,900.60	-10.47 % -8,170.20	9.2500 83,971.50	7.56 % 5,900.70	
14	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL 12.0000	EACH	1,735.0000 20,820.00	2,000.0000 24,000.00	15.27 % 3,180.00	1,670.0000 20,040.00	-3.75 % -780.00	2,440.0000 29,280.00	40.63 % 8,460.00	
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
16	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 14,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	-50.00 % -7,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	-50.00 % -7,000.00	2,950.0000 5,900.00	-57.86 % -8,100.00	
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 140.0000	HR	40.0000 5,600.00	36.0000 5,040.00	-10.00 % -560.00	41.8000 5,852.00	4.50 % 252.00	46.0000 6,440.00	15.00 % 840.00	
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 27.0000	EACH	31.2500 843.75	30.0000 810.00	-4.00 % -33.75	22.0000 594.00	-29.60 % -249.75	36.5000 985.50	16.80 % 141.75	
19	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 348.0000	HR	7.0000 2,436.00	3.5000 1,218.00	-50.00 % -1,218.00	3.0000 1,044.00	-57.14 % -1,392.00	5.0000 1,740.00	-28.57 % -696.00	
20	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 3,900.00	2,800.0000 2,800.00	-28.21 % -1,100.00	2,400.0000 2,400.00	-38.46 % -1,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	28.21 % 1,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C512 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006653 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2084
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R. TO 54TH ST.
 GUARDRAIL
 03C512
 PROJECT : IGFSB-2000(017)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 10 2003
 AWARDED ON : Sep 15 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
21	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 360.0000	HR	8.0000 2,880.00	3.0000 1,080.00	-62.50 % -1,800.00	4.1000 1,476.00	-48.75 % -1,404.00	10.0000 3,600.00	25.00 % 720.00	
22	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		13,900.00	1,500.00	-89.21 % -12,400.00	5,500.00	-60.43 % -8,400.00	11,000.00	-20.86 % -2,900.00	
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 560.0000	HR	37.0000 20,720.00	32.0000 17,920.00	-13.51 % -2,800.00	38.4000 21,504.00	3.78 % 784.00	48.0000 26,880.00	29.73 % 6,160.00	
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 372.0000	HR	40.0000 14,880.00	34.0000 12,648.00	-15.00 % -2,232.00	40.0000 14,880.00	0.00 % 0.00	49.0000 18,228.00	22.50 % 3,348.00	
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 40.0000	S.F.	16.0000 640.00	20.0000 800.00	25.00 % 160.00	14.8000 592.00	-7.50 % -48.00	21.5000 860.00	34.38 % 220.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
28	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/14/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:55

PS&E JOB NO : 03C512 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006653 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2084
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R. TO 54TH ST.
 GUARDRAIL
 03C512
 PROJECT : IGFSB-2000(017)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 10 2003
 AWARDED ON : Sep 15 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.			DIRT AND AGGREGATE	
	10780 SW CLUTTER RD			2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY			INTERCHANGE, INC.	
	SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563						20905 NE SANDY BLVD	
	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347			SUMNER WA 983909568			FAIRVIEW OR 970249772	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			2ND BIDDER			3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS										
29	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	270.00	-73.00 %	450.00	-55.00 %	1,100.00	10.00 %	
					-730.00		-550.00		100.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$389,999.55</u>	<u>\$309,309.00</u>	<u>-20.69%</u>	<u>\$329,522.25</u>	<u>-15.51%</u>	<u>\$415,891.15</u>	<u>6.64%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$389,999.55</u>	<u>\$309,309.00</u>	<u>-20.69%</u>	<u>\$329,522.25</u>	<u>-15.51%</u>	<u>\$415,891.15</u>	<u>6.64%</u>	